User’s Guide
HP E1779A Battery Pack
This manual provides documentation for the following instruments:
HP ESA-E Series
HP E4401B
HP E4402B
HP E4404B
HP E4405B

representative can quickly determine whether your battery pack is still
within its warranty period.
How to Order Parts
To order an assembly or part, quote the Hewlett-Packard part number
and indicate the quantity required.
If you do not have the part number, include the following information
with the order:
• Model number
• Serial number
• Description of where the part is located, what it looks like, and its
function (if known).
• Quantity
Parts can be ordered by addressing the order to the nearest
Hewlett-Packard office. Customers within the USA can also use either
the direct mail-order system, or the direct phone-order system
described below. The direct phone-order system has a toll-free phone
number available.
Direct Phone-Order System
Within the USA, Hewlett-Packard can supply parts through a direct
mail-order system. Advantages of using the system are as follows:
• Direct ordering and shipment from Hewlett-Packard.
• No maximum or minimum on any mail order. (There is a minimum
order amount for parts ordered through a local HP office when the
orders require billing and invoicing.)
• Prepaid transportation. (There is a small handling charge for each
order.)
• No invoices.
Chapter 5 37
Disposal and Service
Contacting Hewlett-Packard
To provide these advantages, a check or money order must accompany
each order. Mail-order forms and specific ordering information are
available through your local HP office.
Direct Phone-Order System
Within the USA, a phone order system is available for regular and
hotline replacement parts service. A toll-free phone number is
available, and Mastercard and Visa are accepted. Outside the USA,
contact your local sales and service office.
Regular and Hotline Orders
The toll-free phone number, (800) 227-8164, is available Monday
through Friday, 6 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Pacific time). Regular orders have a
four-day delivery time. After hours, a fax number is available, (800)
329-4470.
38 Chapter 5
Disposal and Service
Contacting Hewlett-Packard
Table 5-1 Hewlett-Packard Sales and Service Offices
UNITED STATES
Instrument Support Center
Hewlett-Packard Company
(800) 403-0801
EUROPEAN FIELD OPERATIONS
Headquarters
Hewlett-Packard S.A.
150, Route du Nant-d’Avril
1217 Meyrin 2/ Geneva
Switzerland
(41 22) 780.8111
France
Hewlett-Packard France
1 Avenue Du Canada
Zone D’Activite De Courtaboeuf
F-91947 Les Ulis Cedex
France
(33 1) 69 82 60 60
Germany
Hewlett-Packard GmbH
Hewlett-Packard Strasse
61352 Bad Homburg v.d.H
Germany
(49 6172) 16-0
Great Britain
Hewlett-Packard Ltd.